

HISTORIC TOWN OF EATONVILLE, FLORIDA CRA BOARD MEETING DECEMBER 19, 2023, AT 5:30 PM Cover Sheet

******NOTE****** Please do not change the formatting of this document (font style, size, paragraph spacing etc.)

ITEM TITLE: Approval of Resolution CRA-R-2023-4 Disbanding the TOECRA Advisory Board (Administration)

TOWN COUNCIL ACTION:

PROCLAMATIONS, AWARDS, AND PRESENTATIONS		Department: ADMINISTRATION
PUBLIC HEARING 1 ST / 2 ND READING		Exhibits: • Resolution CRA-R-2023-4
CONSENT AGENDA	YES	
COUNCIL DECISION		
ADMINISTRATIVE		

REQUEST: Request approval of Resolution CRA-R-2023-4 Disbanding the TOECRA Advisory Board.

SUMMARY: The TOECRA Board of Directors desires to appeal Resolution CRA 2020-39 adopted on October 20, 2020, allowing for the disbanding of the TOECRA Advisory Board. A Resolution of The Board of Directors of The Town of Eatonville Community Redevelopment Agency (TOECRA) Appealing Resolution CRA 2020-39 Disbanding from The Agency the TOECRA Advisory Board Members is being presented for approval.

<u>RECOMMENDATION</u>: Recommending for the TOECRA Board of Directors to approve Resolution CRA-R-2023-4 Disbanding the TOECRA Advisory Board.

FISCAL & EFFICIENCY DATA: N/A